Teison Energy Technology Co., Ltd.
RF TEST REPORT
REPORT TYPE:
FCC Part 15.225 & ISED RSS-210 RF Report
MODEL:
TS-EDC60, TS-EDC80, TS-EDC90,
TS-EDC120, TS-EDC150, TS-EDC160,
TS-EDC180, TS-EDC200, TS-EDC240

Product name: EV Charger
Type/Model: TS-EDC60, TS-EDC80, TS-EDC90,
TS-EDC120, TS-EDC150, TS-EDC160,
TS-EDC180, TS-EDC200, TS-EDC240
Description of EUT: The EUT covered in the report is an EV charger.
RFID card reader is incorporated in model for process control.
There are 9 models, the electrical circuit design of them is
identical, only the output rating is different. Model TS-EDC240 was
tested as a representative.
Here is the certificate information of the wireless modules which
EUT equipped.
For the WIFI/BT/BLE module: FCC ID: 2AL6KBL-M8723DS1 and
IC: 26005-BLM8723DS1
For the LTE module: FCC ID: XMR201903EG25G and
IC:10224A-201903EG25G
Rating: TS-EDC60: Input 480V 3*76A, Output 150-1000V, 200A, 60kW
TS-EDC80: Input 480V 3*102A, Output 150-1000V, 266A, 80kW
TS-EDC90: Input 480V 3*115A, Output 150-1000V, 300A, 90kW
TS-EDC120: Input 480V 3*152A, Output 150-1000V, 400A, 120kW
TS-EDC150: Input 480V 3*190A, Output 150-1000V, 500A, 150kW
TS-EDC160: Input 480V 3*203A, Output 150-1000V, 532A, 160kW
TS-EDC180: Input 480V 3*228A, Output 150-1000V, 600A, 180kW
TS-EDC200: Input 480V 3*255A, Output 150-1000V, 665A, 200kW
TS-EDC240: Input 480V 3*305A, Output 150-1000V, 798A, 240kW
EUT type:  Tabletop    Floor standing
Software Version: /
Hardware Version: /
Serial numbers:  A240606-57-001